

Posted at: City Hall, City of Las Vegas, Nevada Clark County Government Center, Las Vegas, Nevada Clark County Law Library, Las Vegas, Nevada LVCVA Visitor Information Center, Las Vegas, Nevada www.lvcva.com/agenda

COURTESY NOTICE

A quorum of the Las Vegas Convention and Visitors Authority (LVCVA) Board of Directors may be in attendance at the groundbreaking for the expansion of the Las Vegas Convention Center on Monday, January 8, 2018, from 3:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. at the Las Vegas Convention Center, Diamond Lot, 3150 Paradise Road.

There will not be any deliberation or action pertaining to matters pending before the LVCVA Board of Directors.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please contact the Board Office at (702) 892-7511.

Courtney Lipski
Executive Assistant to the Board of Directors